
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

57 
58 
86 
67 
30 
52 
36 
7 
6 
4 

80 
20 
81 

3 

Class 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Chris Smith 
H Cory McLeod 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
Jack Walbran 
Donnie Isley 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Mike Lawrence 
Trevor Carmody 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Brian Farnham 
Stevan Davis 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Raymond Carmody 

Mark Farnham 

Member# 

293226 
234010 
136097 
118865 
64400_1 
213180 
695278 
431560 
353450 
438575 
56649 
337874 
115107 

200365 

Region 

SCR 
CCR 
SCR 
STL 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
GLN 
WDC 
NWO 
Atl 
PHL 
GLN 

NEO 

Best Tm 

2:02.936 
2:02.894 
2:09.098 
2:09.499 
2:18.649 
2:18.759 
2:18.626 
2:19.371 
2:20.823 
2:23.526 
2:23.223 
2:23.972 
2:26.393 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
4 
3 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF00 

Red Devil Aero 

Van Diemen RF02 

Scorpion 

Agitator 016 

Vorscha GB4 

Protoform P2 

Volkswagen Protoform 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Silver Bullet FR-S 

Vortech 

Caruso CBR-1 

Mysterian M2 

Silver Bullit SB-1 

Hometown 

Lexington SC 

Charlotte NC 

Gilbert SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Fletcher NC 

Moore SC 

Charlotte NC 

Horseheads NY 

Baltimore MD 

Medina OH 

Danielsville GA 

Mount Bethel PA 

Horseheads NY 

Medina OH 

Sponsor 

Animal Health & Wellness NC

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Vorscha 

Mitchell Motors / DMS Motorsports / Higgins Powder Coating

Carmody Racing/Bugs life Transmissions/Auto Safety Consultants

JK Technologies LLC 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Automotive Safety Consulting

Autowerks/VSR/Kearney 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 25:13.147 

Printed: 4/6/2024 1:49:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.767 

Avg. Speed 

93.358 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.894 

Best Speed 

95.790 

Best Lap by 

58 - H Cory McLeod 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1-Small Formula 

G1 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:26:51 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 10:15 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

58 
57 
86 
67 
52 
36 
6 

30 
80 
7 

81 

3 
20 
4 

Class 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

H Cory McLeod 
Chris Smith 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
Jack Walbran 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Mike Lawrence 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Donnie Isley 
Stevan Davis 
Trevor Carmody 
Raymond Carmody 

Mark Farnham 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Brian Farnham 

Member# 

234010 
293226 
136097 
118865 
213180 
695278 
353450 
64400_1 
56649 
431560 
115107 

200365 
337874 
438575 

Region 

CCR 
SCR 
SCR 
STL 
Atl 
CCR 
WDC 
CCR 
Atl 
GLN 
GLN 

NEO 
PHL 
NWO 

Best Tm 

2:02.394 
2:03.199 
2:10.262 
2:13.593 
2:19.100 
2:19.028 
2:19.021 
2:18.941 
2:19.056 
2:19.090 
2:24.038 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Make/Model 

Red Devil Aero 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Diemen RF02 

Scorpion 

Vorscha GB4 

Protoform P2 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Agitator 016 

Vortech 

Volkswagen Protoform 

Mysterian M2 

Silver Bullit SB-1 

Caruso CBR-1 

Silver Bullet FR-S 

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 

Lexington SC 

Gilbert SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Moore SC 

Charlotte NC 

Baltimore MD 

Fletcher NC 

Danielsville GA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Medina OH 

Mount Bethel PA 

Medina OH 

Sponsor 

Animal Health & Wellness NC

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Vorscha 

Mitchell Motors / DMS Motorsports / Higgins Powder Coating

JK Technologies LLC 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Carmody Racing/Bugs life Transmissions/Auto Safety Consultants

Autowerks/VSR/Kearney 

Automotive Safety Consulting

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 29:45.091 
Car 6: Reprimand per RD - GCR 9.3.11.A 

Printed: 4/7/2024 1:26:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.653 

Avg. Speed 

92.325 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.394 

Best Speed 

96.181 

Best Lap by 

58 - H Cory McLeod 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1-Small Formula 

G1 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:40:34 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 08:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

39 
80 
4 
9 

66 
61 

180 
6 

92 
143 
148 
81 
78 
62 

176 
97 
21 
44 
28 
69 
87 

171 
06 
71 
18 
49 
38 

192 
14 
77 
99 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Ethan Goulart 
Rob Hines 
Brian Henderson 
Charles Mactutus 
Stanley Brock Jr 
Zach Ehrlich 
Nicholas Bruni 
Nick Leverone 
Stuart Mcaleer 
Frankie Barroso 
Max Ehrlich 
Ethan Ayars 
Olivier Piatek 
Matthew Dirks 
Aaron Wilhelm 
Eric Gerchak 
Bobby Gossett 
David Henderson 
Jeremy Butz 
Brad Childs 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Robert Garrison 
Brad Williams 
Joseph Tobin 
Tom Ghan 
Edward Zemeck 
Noah Harmon 
Amy Mills 
Ellie Gossett 
Bob Mueller Jr. 

Member# 

376487 
694247 
219365 
465061 
545121 
404150 
650959 
421116 
200602 
524329 
626541 
650958 
699444 
698421 
608138 
657586 
548161 
693470 
465063 
466268 
515067 
677883 
246069 
660728 
381632 
445988 
607111 
674867 
360169 
708028 
722884 

Region 

FLA 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SCR 
Ala 
CNY 
WDC 
NER 
NYR 
FLA 
NYR 
Atl 
Atl 
Colo 
NER 
CCR 
Bucc 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
NYR 
ETR 
WDC 
Bucc 
PHL 
MHR 
CFR 
Nwst 
SCR 
FLA 

Best Tm 

2:16.169 
2:15.891 
2:15.722 
2:16.273 
2:15.951 
2:16.032 
2:16.289 
2:16.339 
2:16.304 
2:16.025 
2:16.493 
2:16.492 
2:16.893 
2:16.417 
2:16.368 
2:17.589 
2:18.718 
2:17.083 
2:19.036 
2:19.604 
2:20.617 
2:20.664 
2:20.834 
2:20.657 
2:19.144 
2:20.952 
2:25.600 
2:19.096 
2:25.348 
2:31.899 
2:25.931 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 
3 
3 
1 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL

Shelton CT 

Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Little Mountain SC 

Birmingham AL 

New York NY 

Arlington VA 

Mendon MA 

Glasgow UK 

Miami Springs FL 

New York NY 

Weatherby Lake MO

Duluth GA 

Johnstown CO 

Burlington CT 

Statesville NC 

Hilton Head Island SC

Falmouth VA 

Darnestown MD 

Jupiter FL 

ENGLEWOOD NJ 

Knoxville TN 

Harrisonburg VA 

Hilton Head Island SC

Wyndmoore PA 

Schenectady NY 

Orlando FL 

Manson WA 

Hilton Head Island SC

Marco Island FL 

Sponsor 

Dannys Angels | Rossini Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | Planet Miata

SCDA Track Days/KRUGSPEED/Kessler Engineering/ROSMAR/www.scda1.com

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier

BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works

OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes

OPM Autosports/Nelson Engine

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

IAG Aero Group 

OPM Autosports/Tactical HR 

Tilesmax 

Dirks Motorsports / Flatout Motorsports

AC Autosports 

QHS Roofing/The Watering Hole/Rossini Racing

Salty Dog Cafe 

BDL Motorsports 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

DudeBro Racing 

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

Peak Environmental 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs

AutoTech 

Flatout Motorsports 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Streetside Classics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 25.04.739 
Car 18: Reprimand, 1 penalty point per RD - GCR 6.11.1.A 

Printed: 4/6/2024 3:17:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.012 

Avg. Speed 

78.233 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.722 

Best Speed 

86.736 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rob Hines 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2-Spec Miata 

G2 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:04:49 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 10:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

39 
80 
4 
9 
6 

143 
66 

180 
148 
98 
92 
81 
44 
61 
62 
21 
97 

176 
69 
78 
18 
87 

171 
77 
71 
14 
38 
49 
99 
28 

06 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Ethan Goulart 
Rob Hines 
Brian Henderson 
Nicholas Bruni 
Stuart Mcaleer 
Charles Mactutus 
Zach Ehrlich 
Frankie Barroso 
Noah Harmon 
Nick Leverone 
Max Ehrlich 
Bobby Gossett 
Stanley Brock Jr 
Olivier Piatek 
Eric Gerchak 
Aaron Wilhelm 
Matthew Dirks 
Jeremy Butz 
Ethan Ayars 
Joseph Tobin 
Brad Childs 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Ellie Gossett 
Brad Williams 
Amy Mills 
Edward Zemeck 
Tom Ghan 
Bob Mueller Jr. 
David Henderson 

Robert Garrison 

Member# 

376487 
694247 
219365 
465061 
421116 
524329 
545121 
650959 
626541 
674867 
200602 
650958 
693470 
404150 
698421 
548161 
657586 
608138 
466268 
699444 
381632 
515067 
677883 
708028 
660728 
360169 
607111 
445988 
722884 
465063 

246069 

Region 

FLA 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
SCR 
CNY 
FLA 
CFR 
NER 
NYR 
Bucc 
Ala 
Atl 
CCR 
NER 
Colo 
WDC 
Atl 
Bucc 
FLA 
NYR 
SCR 
WDC 
Nwst 
MHR 
PHL 
FLA 
WDC 

ETR 

Best Tm 

2:16.033 
2:16.021 
2:15.741 
2:15.729 
2:15.842 
2:16.242 
2:15.655 
2:16.248 
2:15.849 
2:15.611 
2:16.182 
2:16.219 
2:15.913 
2:16.244 
2:16.850 
2:18.097 
2:18.026 
2:16.964 
2:17.895 
2:16.232 
2:16.801 
2:21.323 
2:20.251 
2:23.216 
2:21.708 
2:17.893 
2:25.430 
2:21.942 
2:21.366 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
8 
2 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL

Shelton CT 

Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Arlington VA 

Glasgow UK 

Little Mountain SC 

New York NY 

Miami Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Mendon MA 

New York NY 

Hilton Head Island SC

Birmingham AL 

Duluth GA 

Statesville NC 

Burlington CT 

Johnstown CO 

Darnestown MD 

Weatherby Lake MO

Hilton Head Island SC

Jupiter FL 

ENGLEWOOD NJ 

Hilton Head Island SC

Harrisonburg VA 

Manson WA 

Schenectady NY 

Wyndmoore PA 

Marco Island FL 

Falmouth VA 

Knoxville TN 

Sponsor 

Dannys Angels | Rossini Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | Planet Miata

SCDA Track Days/KRUGSPEED/Kessler Engineering/ROSMAR/www.scda1.com

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier

BDL Motorsports/Performance Auto Works

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing

Flatout Motorsports 

OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes

IAG Aero Group 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Salty Dog Cafe 

OPM Autosports/Nelson Engine

Tilesmax 

QHS Roofing/The Watering Hole/Rossini Racing

AC Autosports 

Dirks Motorsports / Flatout Motorsports

CVET/Windsor Customs 

OPM Autosports/Tactical HR 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC

DudeBro Racing 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Peak Environmental 

Flatout Motorsports 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs

Streetside Classics 

BDL Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 31:56.002 

Printed: 4/7/2024 4:28:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.474 

Avg. Speed 

86.017 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.611 

Best Speed 

86.807 

Best Lap by 

98 - Noah Harmon 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2-Spec Miata 

G2 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:25:56 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 09:25 

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

3 
1 

131 
17 
13 
50 
27 
82 
4 

33 
43 
49 
30 
46 
95 
44 
22 
55 
14 
41 
7 

21 
97 
15 

132 
47 

19 
74 

144 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

GTX 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
8 
4 
1 
9 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

10 
3 

11 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Michael McAleenan 
Adam Romito 
Austin Jurs 
Gian Buffomante 
Woody Whichard 
Tom Patton 
Stewart Black 
Ray Mason 
Ann Doherty 
William Moore 
Ray Ramirez 
Patrick Utt 
Richard Grant 
Mark Boden 
Chuck Hurley 
Tony Ave 
Daniel Richardson 
Blake Wilson 
James Jost 
Garry Crook 
Jozsef Petkes 
Gary Johnson 
Jason Smith 
Jack Stanford 
Barry Boes 
Stacy Wilson 

Tony Ave 
Joe Kristensen 
Tony Ave 

Member# 

484934 
386340 
722964 
685924 
620151 
62167 
362118 
249353 
651603 
240488_1 
697101 
459856 
37253_1 
266025_1 
495428 
138993 
346484 
356163 
427812 
506561 
623672 
175083 
251634 
512644 
544961 
142684 

138993 
294854 
138993 

Region 

Nwst 
Wire 
CHI 
CHI 
NCR 
CIN 
NCR 
OVR 
SCR 
NEO 
Hous 
Milw 
Atl 
CHI 
Nwst 
CCR 
WDC 
Atl 
PHL 
GuCo 
NNJ 
ETR 
MHR 
Atl 
Tex 
Atl 

CCR 
DET 
CCR 

Best Tm 

1:50.593 
1:50.686 
1:53.617 
1:54.483 
1:55.518 
1:55.409 
1:55.457 
1:57.794 
1:55.089 
1:58.496 
1:57.801 
1:57.937 
1:59.175 
1:57.011 
1:59.851 
1:59.883 
2:02.231 
2:06.910 
2:03.994 
2:06.926 
2:10.115 
2:18.096 
2:07.347 
1:55.660 
1:51.731 
2:28.628 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
7 
4 
1 

Make/Model 

Lamborghini Huracan 

Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Porsche GT4 RS CS 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 991.2 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (997.1)

Acura RSX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet 2021 Corvette 

Audi S3 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda Civic 

Mercedes-Benz 2019 AMG

Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

Opelika AL 

Union IL 

Naperville IL 

Greenville NC 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Greensboro NC 

Blacklick OH 

Daniel Island SC 

Chagrin Falls OH 

houston tx 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Germantown TN 

Winnetka IL 

Monroe WA 

Maiden NC 

Derwood MD 

Englewood TN 

New Ringgold PA 

Pensacola FL 

Somerset Nj 

Knoxville TN 

Troy NY 

Commerce GA 

Austin TX 

Englewood TN 

Maiden NC 

London ON 

Maiden NC 

Sponsor 

Smith Alling PS/Lowe Group Racing/Kidder Mathews

RD Aire/Zeta/GOODYEAR/EPIC/David Machine Works/Hancock Performance/Two Three

Advance Design 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire 

Rennsport Motorwerks 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech

Bill Black Chevrolet 

Alliance Autosport 

Swift/Msports/Mom/Hoosier/Hawk

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Grip Racing 

Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/Performance Auto Works/Gentium Technologies

Wilson Racing/Appalachaian Race Tire

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns

Vision Construction 

RCX Motorsport 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Troy Industrial Solutions 

Gran Turismo East/Buyavette.net

Accio Data 

Hoosier tire/Mazda/Wilson Racing

Kristensen Racing Engines/Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:02.231) for AS by Daniel Richardson. 
New Track Record (1:51.731) for GT2 by Barry Boes. 
New Track Record (1:57.011) for T1 by Mark Boden. 
Total Race Time: 26:12.926 

Printed: 4/6/2024 1:50:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.834 

Avg. Speed 

104.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.593 

Best Speed 

106.444 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3-Big Bore 

G3 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:39:57 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 11:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

3 
132 
131 
17 
50 
15 
13 
19 
4 

82 
49 
43 
30 
46 
95 
55 
14 
41 
97 
7 

21 
27 
47 
22 
33 
1 

44 
74 

144 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 
3 
1 

10 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

11 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Michael McAleenan 
Barry Boes 
Austin Jurs 
Gian Buffomante 
Tom Patton 
Jack Stanford 
Woody Whichard 
Tony Ave 
Ann Doherty 
Ray Mason 
Patrick Utt 
Ray Ramirez 
Richard Grant 
Mark Boden 
Chuck Hurley 
Blake Wilson 
James Jost 
Garry Crook 
Jason Smith 
Jozsef Petkes 
Gary Johnson 
Stewart Black 
Stacy Wilson 
Daniel Richardson 
William Moore 
Adam Romito 

Tony Ave 
Joe Kristensen 
Tony Ave 

Member# 

484934 
544961 
722964 
685924 
62167 
512644 
620151 
138993 
651603 
249353 
459856 
697101 
37253_1 
266025_1 
495428 
356163 
427812 
506561 
251634 
623672 
175083 
362118 
142684 
346484 
240488_1 
386340 

138993 
294854 
138993 

Region 

Nwst 
Tex 
CHI 
CHI 
CIN 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 
SCR 
OVR 
Milw 
Hous 
Atl 
CHI 
Nwst 
Atl 
PHL 
GuCo 
MHR 
NNJ 
ETR 
NCR 
Atl 
WDC 
NEO 
Wire 

CCR 
DET 
CCR 

Best Tm 

1:50.564 
1:52.349 
1:53.614 
1:54.495 
1:55.039 
1:55.287 
1:55.430 
1:56.963 
1:56.481 
1:58.727 
1:59.259 
1:59.046 
1:59.940 
1:58.335 
1:59.091 
2:03.867 
2:05.077 
2:04.622 
2:05.551 
2:08.393 
2:06.154 
2:04.913 
2:17.859 
2:28.238 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
2 
1 
1 

Make/Model 

Lamborghini Huracan 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche GT4 RS CS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 991.2 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (997.1)

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet 2021 Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Audi S3 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Challenger 

Acura RSX 

Honda Civic 

Mercedes-Benz 2019 AMG

Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

Austin TX 

Union IL 

Naperville IL 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Commerce GA 

Greenville NC 

Maiden NC 

Daniel Island SC 

Blacklick OH 

RIVERVIEW FL 

houston tx 

Germantown TN 

Winnetka IL 

Monroe WA 

Englewood TN 

New Ringgold PA 

Pensacola FL 

Troy NY 

Somerset Nj 

Knoxville TN 

Greensboro NC 

Englewood TN 

Derwood MD 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Opelika AL 

Maiden NC 

London ON 

Maiden NC 

Sponsor 

Smith Alling PS/Lowe Group Racing/Kidder Mathews

Accio Data 

Advance Design 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech

Gran Turismo East/Buyavette.net

Rennsport Motorwerks 

Alliance Autosport 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Grip Racing 

Wilson Racing/Appalachaian Race Tire

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns

Vision Construction 

Troy Industrial Solutions 

RCX Motorsport 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Bill Black Chevrolet 

Hoosier tire/Mazda/Wilson Racing

Hoosier/AutoGear/ProSystems Brakes/Performance Auto Works/Gentium Technologies

Swift/Msports/Mom/Hoosier/Hawk

RD Aire/Zeta/GOODYEAR/EPIC/David Machine Works/Hancock Performance/Two Three

Kristensen Racing Engines/Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 26:14.301 

Printed: 4/7/2024 2:34:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.151 

Avg. Speed 

104.686 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.564 

Best Speed 

106.472 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3-Big Bore 

G3 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:22:33 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 10:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

No. 

03 
32 
73 
98 
8 

33 
86 
49 
38 
27 
21 

145 
91 
67 
16 
19 
44 
4 

88 

Class 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
3 
1 

DNF 

Name 

Sherman Chao 
Charles Russell Turner 
Paul Schneider 
James Libecco 
Vaughn Mishko 
Sam Harrington 
Eric Cruz 
AJ Snyder 
Alastair McEwan 
Charlie Knoll 
Marshall Stocker 
Bryan Yates 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Carl Wingo 
Todd Vanacore 
Michael Moulton 
Tony Ave 
Thomas Green 

Member# 

262589 
506430 
314374 
292895 
727357 
270961 
860 
400809 
407347 
665960 
527779 
459823 
1951 
353450 
464238 
437801 
367754 
138993 
270896 

Region 

CFR 
WDC 
CCR 
NEO 
DET 
WDC 
NCR 
CCR 
FLA 
STC 
NER 
NCR 
WNY 
WDC 
TEN 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 
CFR 

Best Tm 

1:52.072 
1:51.408 
1:52.441 
1:52.644 
1:53.591 
1:53.836 
1:54.146 
1:56.473 
1:55.736 
1:54.931 
1:55.034 
1:56.166 
2:00.212 
1:55.895 
2:10.581 
1:43.561 
1:56.194 
1:47.599 
1:57.297 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
2 

Make/Model 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen FE 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Ford FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Elan DP02 

V Stohr WFI 

Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Hometown 

Palm Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charlotte NC 

Solon OH 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Finksburg MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Gastonia NC 

Miami FL 

Sewickley PA 

Hanover MA 

Kernersville NC 

Alden NY 

Baltimore MD 

Nashville TN 

Ormond Beach FL 

Wilmington NC 

Maiden NC 

Sorrento FL 

Sponsor 

Road n Race/Goodyear/Carbotech/Lee Racing

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Harper Home Services of Michigan

Cruz Associates Inc. 

YoungRacing/Velocity Garage

Paladin 1 

Alliance Autosports 

Comprent/Meru Safety 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Alliance Autosport 

JK Technologies LLC./Alliance Autosport

Comprent/Halifax Plantation

Young Racing 

Optech 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.408) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 
Total Race Time: 22:16.358 

Printed: 4/6/2024 5:22:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.374 

Avg. Speed 

96.899 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.561 

Best Speed 

113.672 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4-Big Form/Proto 

G4 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:35 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 13:15 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

19 
03 
32 
73 
8 

44 
33 
86 
21 
38 

145 
88 
27 
67 
91 
98 
4 

49 

16 

Class 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 
Sherman Chao 
Charles Russell Turner 
Paul Schneider 
Vaughn Mishko 
Michael Moulton 
Sam Harrington 
Eric Cruz 
Marshall Stocker 
Alastair McEwan 
Bryan Yates 
Thomas Green 
Charlie Knoll 
Jonathan Weisheit 
F Russell Strate Jr 
James Libecco 
Tony Ave 
AJ Snyder 

Carl Wingo 

Member# 

437801 
262589 
506430 
314374 
727357 
367754 
270961 
860 
527779 
407347 
459823 
270896 
665960 
353450 
1951 
292895 
138993 
400809 

464238 

Region 

CFR 
CFR 
WDC 
CCR 
DET 
NCR 
WDC 
NCR 
NER 
FLA 
NCR 
CFR 
STC 
WDC 
WNY 
NEO 
CCR 
CCR 

TEN 

Best Tm 

1:41.556 
1:52.507 
1:51.143 
1:51.935 
1:52.383 
1:55.395 
1:54.172 
1:53.768 
1:54.219 
1:55.635 
1:55.325 
1:55.734 
1:54.004 
1:56.112 
1:56.225 
1:53.114 
1:46.791 
1:58.116 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
10 
5 

Make/Model 

Elan DP02 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Van Diemen FE 

V Stohr WFI 

Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Ford FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charlotte NC 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Wilmington NC 

Finksburg MD 

Williamsburg VA 

Hanover MA 

Miami FL 

Kernersville NC 

Sorrento FL 

Sewickley PA 

Baltimore MD 

Alden NY 

Solon OH 

Maiden NC 

Gastonia NC 

Nashville TN 

Sponsor 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation

Road n Race/Goodyear/Carbotech/Lee Racing

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Young Racing 

Harper Home Services of Michigan

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Comprent/Meru Safety 

Paladin 1 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach

Alliance Autosports 

JK Technologies LLC./Alliance Autosport

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology

Optech 

YoungRacing/Velocity Garage

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.556) for P1 by Todd Vanacore. 
New Track Record (1:51.143) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 
Total Race Time: 26:36.370 

Printed: 4/7/2024 4:35:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.681 

Avg. Speed 

103.239 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.556 

Best Speed 

115.916 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4-Big Form/Proto 

G4 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:15:07 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 11:15 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

95 
50 
01 
09 
22 
18 
72 
10 
06 
60 
37 
49 
98 
07 
40 
99 
19 

131 
9 

88 

33 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

John Hainsworth 
Peter Norton 
Doug Piner 
James Gregorius 
Graham Fuller 
Steve Sargis 
Peter Shadowen 
Chris Kopley 
Robert Garrison 
Vesa Silegren 
David Blain 
Tom Ghan 
Michael Miller 
Andrew Wright 
Stewart Black 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Josh Schmidt 
Ben Glowka 
Don Tucker 
Bryce McGuire 

Les Chaney 

Member# 

402791 
32233_3 
435934 
434917 
464790 
66290 
207477 
171720_1 
246069 
267444 
647150 
445988 
54222 
288525 
362118 
268801 
641255 
626685 
121541_1 
695527 

135368 

Region 

SJR 
NCR 
NCR 
FLR 
WDC 
BVR 
FLA 
NER 
ETR 
CHA 
NCR 
PHL 
CCR 
TEN 
NCR 
NEO 
NCR 
NCR 
MIDS 
Bucc 

CCR 

Best Tm 

2:04.537 
2:05.064 
2:07.895 
2:11.921 
2:11.644 
2:14.394 
2:13.262 
2:15.821 
2:16.641 
2:20.638 
2:20.210 
2:22.129 
2:21.519 
2:20.345 
2:26.058 
2:25.423 
2:26.350 
2:23.088 
2:16.621 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 
2 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Caterham Seven 

BMW Z3 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota Tercell 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRXsi 

Toyota Paseo 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

BMW z3 

Acura Integra 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Pelham NC 

Hampstead NC 

Livonia NY 

Summit Point WV 

Hartford WI 

West Palm Beach FL

Easton CT 

Knoxville TN 

Cleveland TN 

Trent Woods NC 

Wyndmoore PA 

Moore SC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Greensboro NC 

Brunswick OH 

Kannapolis NC 

Greensboro NC 

Memphis TN 

Cary NC 

Eden NC 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech

Omer Norton 

NC Region Scholarship Program

Livonia Redemption Center 

Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports

Carbotech 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD/Redline/Hawk

AER 

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

BlueSky Wealth Advisors 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs

Hoosier/Comptune 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep

Bill Black Autosports 

Goodyear Tire/Carbotech/Kryderacing/Ohio Technical College

Babyface Fabrication/TEAMTECH Motorsports/G-loc Brakes

Triad Auto 

LabWare Inc. 

Pitstop Trailers/Marked Media/Import Auto Pro

Appalachian Race Tire/Billfold

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:14.394) for HP by Steve Sargis. 
Total Race Time: 25:16.024 

Printed: 4/6/2024 5:05:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.961 

Avg. Speed 

93.181 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.537 

Best Speed 

94.526 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5-Prod/B-Spec 

G5 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:00:23 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 13:55 

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

95 
50 
01 
72 
88 
22 
09 
18 
10 
60 
37 
98 
40 
19 
99 

131 
9 

06 
07 

06x 
33 
49 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
5 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

John Hainsworth 
Peter Norton 
Doug Piner 
Peter Shadowen 
Bryce McGuire 
Graham Fuller 
James Gregorius 
Steve Sargis 
Chris Kopley 
Vesa Silegren 
David Blain 
Michael Miller 
Stewart Black 
Josh Schmidt 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Ben Glowka 
Don Tucker 
Robert Garrison 
Andrew Wright 

Robert Garrison 
Les Chaney 
Tom Ghan 

Member# 

402791 
32233_3 
435934 
207477 
695527 
464790 
434917 
66290 
171720_1 
267444 
647150 
54222 
362118 
641255 
268801 
626685 
121541_1 
246069 
288525 

246069 
135368 
445988 

Region 

SJR 
NCR 
NCR 
FLA 
Bucc 
WDC 
FLR 
BVR 
NER 
CHA 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NEO 
NCR 
MIDS 
ETR 
TEN 

ETR 
CCR 
PHL 

Best Tm 

2:04.458 
2:04.871 
2:08.010 
2:09.327 
2:09.982 
2:09.274 
2:11.881 
2:15.304 
2:14.357 
2:19.367 
2:19.260 
2:22.154 
2:25.528 
2:25.248 
2:26.870 
2:27.872 
2:09.237 
2:20.546 
2:22.334 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
9 
8 
6 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Caterham Seven 

BMW Z3 

Honda CRXsi 

BMW z3 

Toyota Tercell 

Mazda RX-7 

Triumph Spitfire 

Toyota Paseo 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Pelham NC 

Hampstead NC 

West Palm Beach FL

Cary NC 

Summit Point WV 

Livonia NY 

Hartford WI 

Easton CT 

Cleveland TN 

Trent Woods NC 

Moore SC 

Greensboro NC 

Kannapolis NC 

Brunswick OH 

Greensboro NC 

Memphis TN 

Knoxville TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Knoxville TN 

Eden NC 

Wyndmoore PA 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech

Omer Norton 

NC Region Scholarship Program

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD/Redline/Hawk

Pitstop Trailers/Marked Media/Import Auto Pro

Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports

Livonia Redemption Center 

Carbotech 

AER 

Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

BlueSky Wealth Advisors 

Hoosier/Comptune 

Bill Black Autosports 

Babyface Fabrication/TEAMTECH Motorsports/G-loc Brakes

Goodyear Tire/Carbotech/Kryderacing/Ohio Technical College

Triad Auto 

LabWare Inc. 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

Appalachian Race Tire/Billfold

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 29:23.947 

Printed: 4/7/2024 4:36:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.005 

Avg. Speed 

93.431 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.458 

Best Speed 

94.586 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5-Prod/B-Spec 

G5 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 12:59:12 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 12:55 

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

35 
45 
70 
46 
4 

190 
99 
61 
3 

57 
41 
8 

87 
71 
37 
00 
6 

120 
69 
0 

187 
75 
42 

116 
01 
16 

123 
17 

121 
171 
29 
49 

83 
97 
06 
18 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
3 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
6 
8 
7 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

John Heinricy 
Joe Boden 
Darin Treakle 
Alan Phillips 
Rob Hines 
David Fiorelli 
Michael Kamalian 
Simon Foweather 
David Brand 
Chuck Hines 
Christopher DeShong 
Austin Hill 
Ben Slechta 
Mark A. Johnston 
Amy Mills 
Marc Cefalo 
J. David Orem
Angelica Sprehe
Jeremy Butz
Scotty B White
Matthew Sisson
James Slechta
Brian Hooper
Carl Fung
Randy Johnson
Ricardo Arruda
Mark Bradley
Whitfield Gregg
Robert Damler
Zachariah Rosenberg
John McLendon
Harbir Dass

Christian Braunlich 
Josh Kaidanow 
Robert Garrison 
Vaughn Glace 

Member# 

106078 
266025_3 
415486 
623171 
219365 
511660 
444192 
643385 
118305 
362977 
164248_3 
636690 
378596 
273967 
360169 
256244 
650752 
526648 
466268 
215974_1 
629428 
374571 
329456 
404789 
650613 
482789 
493251 
360035 
631234 
677883 
508228 
642286 

537955 
501002 
246069 
641043 

Region 

DET 
CHI 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
Tex 
Atl 
Ala 
NYR 
NCR 
CFR 
OVR 
SUS 
WDC 
Nwst 
NEP 
Nwst 
Tex 
WDC 
Nwst 
NYR 
Colo 
NCR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
CSCC 
NCR 
NYR 
IND 
NYR 
NCR 
NEO 

CCR 
NYR 
ETR 
STC 

Best Tm 

2:03.039 
2:04.897 
2:05.122 
2:05.667 
2:05.907 
2:07.972 
2:06.336 
2:08.422 
2:09.418 
2:09.998 
2:09.844 
2:09.970 
2:10.951 
2:11.796 
2:12.156 
2:13.012 
2:12.948 
2:13.649 
2:14.092 
2:14.001 
2:13.909 
2:12.799 
2:15.891 
2:15.173 
2:16.298 
2:17.393 
2:17.268 
2:17.513 
2:22.689 
2:23.574 
2:20.446 
2:22.082 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
1 

Make/Model 

Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

Porsche 911/997 S 

BMW 325 

Ford Mustang #2 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 330ci 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330i 

Mazda Spec MX5 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 240sx 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW Z4M 

Toyota GR86 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Scion FRS 

Nissan 300ZX 

Honda Civic Si 

Chevrolet corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang EcoBOOST!

Mazda Spec MX-5 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX-8 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Hyundai Veloster 

Hometown 

Clarkston MI 

Winnetka IL 

Marshall VA 

GLassboro NJ 

Arlington VA 

Coppell TX 

Marietta GA 

Birmingham AL 

Syosset NY 

Cameron NC 

Valrico FL 

Frankfort OH 

Middletown DE 

Falling Waters WV 

Manson WA 

Swoyersville PA 

Mercer Island WA 

Athens AL 

Darnestown MD 

Auburn WA 

Pelham NY 

Moab UT 

Greensboro NC 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Tacoma WA 

Westlake Village CA

Wake Forest NC 

Manson WA 

Zionsville IN 

ENGLEWOOD NJ 

Southport NC 

Solon OH 

Fort Mill SC 

Harrison NY 

Knoxville TN 

Pittsburgh PA 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports

Turf Trade 

TechSport / Hoosier / G-LOC Brakes / Nissan

RevolutionCNC.com Hoosier GLOC

TPC Motorsports 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

Skip Barber Racing School 

Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Aluma Trailers/PJ Trailers/Big Tex Trailers/CM Beds/G-Loc Bra

Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire

Jersey Mike’s Martinsburg WV

Flatout-Motorsports 

Planet Miata 

TRD/Hoosier/MCS 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Knight Transport LLC | Hawk Brakes | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

MBM Performance 

Alien Force Racing/NISMO/Z1 Motorsports

Angry Sheep Motorsports and Me

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear

Marked Media Import Auto Pro

Flatout Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing

Northcoast Medical Group 

Eckerich Race Engineering/Mazda/Hoosier/Babyface Fabrication/Hawk

TechSport Racing 

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

Proper Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 24:28.766 

Printed: 4/6/2024 5:48:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.252 

Avg. Speed 

72.134 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.039 

Best Speed 

95.677 

Best Lap by 

35 - John Heinricy 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6-Touring 

G6 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:39 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 14:35 

Page 1/2 

DNS 26 STL DNS Michael Tinis 376362 NYR Mazda MX-5 East Meadow NY MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

35 
45 
46 
99 
70 
61 
4 

41 
190 

3 
87 
83 
00 
57 
71 
37 
0 

120 
69 

116 
42 

123 
121 

6 
8 

17 
06 

171 
01 

187 
75 

97 
29 
18 
49 
16 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
3 
5 
6 
7 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

John Heinricy 
Joe Boden 
Alan Phillips 
Michael Kamalian 
Darin Treakle 
Simon Foweather 
Rob Hines 
Christopher DeShong 
David Fiorelli 
David Brand 
Ben Slechta 
Christian Braunlich 
Marc Cefalo 
Chuck Hines 
Mark A. Johnston 
Amy Mills 
Scotty B White 
Angelica Sprehe 
Jeremy Butz 
Carl Fung 
Brian Hooper 
Mark Bradley 
Robert Damler 
J. David Orem
Austin Hill
Whitfield Gregg
Robert Garrison
Zachariah Rosenberg
Randy Johnson
Matthew Sisson
James Slechta

Josh Kaidanow 
John McLendon 
Vaughn Glace 
Harbir Dass 
Ricardo Arruda 

Member# 

106078 
266025_3 
623171 
444192 
415486 
643385 
219365 
164248_3 
511660 
118305 
378596 
537955 
256244 
362977 
273967 
360169 
215974_1 
526648 
466268 
404789 
329456 
493251 
631234 
650752 
636690 
360035 
246069 
677883 
650613 
629428 
374571 

501002 
508228 
641043 
642286 
482789 

Region 

DET 
CHI 
SJR 
Atl 
WDC 
Ala 
WDC 
CFR 
Tex 
NYR 
SUS 
CCR 
NEP 
NCR 
WDC 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Tex 
WDC 
CSCC 
NCR 
NCR 
IND 
Nwst 
OVR 
NYR 
ETR 
NYR 
Nwst 
NYR 
Colo 

NYR 
NCR 
STC 
NEO 
CSCC 

Best Tm 

2:03.990 
2:04.944 
2:04.891 
2:06.183 
2:05.168 
2:06.739 
2:05.993 
2:10.021 
2:07.341 
2:08.372 
2:10.469 
2:11.767 
2:11.266 
2:10.098 
2:10.839 
2:10.934 
2:12.577 
2:11.660 
2:13.508 
2:11.327 
2:13.780 
2:18.140 
2:23.663 
2:10.374 
2:09.923 
2:18.524 
2:19.363 
2:21.114 
2:12.138 
2:13.299 
2:12.041 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
5 
4 

Make/Model 

Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

Porsche 911/997 S 

Ford Mustang #2 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325 

BMW 330ci 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW 330i 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Exige 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240sx 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota GR86 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet corvette Z06 

Honda Civic Si 

BMW 330ci 

Ford Mustang 

BMW Z4M 

Mazda Spec MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang EcoBOOST!

Scion FRS 

Nissan 300ZX 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Hyundai Veloster 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Spec MX-5 

Hometown 

Clarkston MI 

Winnetka IL 

GLassboro NJ 

Marietta GA 

Marshall VA 

Birmingham AL 

Arlington VA 

Valrico FL 

Coppell TX 

Syosset NY 

Middletown DE 

Fort Mill SC 

Swoyersville PA 

Cameron NC 

Falling Waters WV 

Manson WA 

Auburn WA 

Athens AL 

Darnestown MD 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Greensboro NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Zionsville IN 

Mercer Island WA 

Frankfort OH 

Manson WA 

Knoxville TN 

ENGLEWOOD NJ 

Tacoma WA 

Pelham NY 

Moab UT 

Harrison NY 

Southport NC 

Pittsburgh PA 

Solon OH 

Westlake Village CA

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Turf Trade 

RevolutionCNC.com Hoosier GLOC

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports

TPC Motorsports 

TechSport / Hoosier / G-LOC Brakes / Nissan

Skip Barber Racing School 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire

Eckerich Race Engineering/Mazda/Hoosier/Babyface Fabrication/Hawk

Planet Miata 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

Jersey Mike’s Martinsburg WV

Flatout-Motorsports 

Knight Transport LLC | Hawk Brakes | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

TRD/Hoosier/MCS 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Angry Sheep Motorsports and Me

Marked Media Import Auto Pro

Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Aluma Trailers/PJ Trailers/Big Tex Trailers/CM Beds/G-Loc Bra

Flatout Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts Ltd. 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear

MBM Performance 

Alien Force Racing/NISMO/Z1 Motorsports

TechSport Racing 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing

Proper Performance 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 33:15.265 
Car 8: Loss of 4 positions, 2 penalty point per CSOM - GCR 6.11.1A.D 

Printed: 4/7/2024 5:49:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.234 

Avg. Speed 

82.600 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.990 

Best Speed 

94.943 

Best Lap by 

35 - John Heinricy 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6-Touring 

G6 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:49:54 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 13:50 

Page 1/2 

Official

DNS 26 STL DNS Michael Tinis 376362 NYR Mazda MX-5 East Meadow NY MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

61 
123 

2 
68 
29 
17 

198 
19 
97 
00 
8 

55 
111 
42 

177 
72 

171 
34 
40 

179 
33 
22 
18 
77 
23 
30 
98 
51 
32 
6 

21 
4 

144 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Brian Schofield 
Charles Russell Turner 
Morgan Burkhard 
James Goughary 
John Greene 
Ben Albano 
James Libecco 
Todd Vanacore 
Keith Grant 
Scott Monroe 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Sam Schechter 
Bruce Myers 
Craig Chase 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Lee Hill 
Ben Jacobs 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Patrick Stringer 
Conner Grant 
Cooper Travis 
Lee McNeish 
Charles Pigeon 
Andre Perra 
Daniel Mathias 
Mac Harrison 
Craig Wheatley 
Andrew Adler 
Nick Doinoff 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
Charlie Rogers 
Steve Zemaitis 

Bryan Yates 

Member# 

232284 
506430 
367615 
135611 
246522 
460647 
292895 
437801 
240104_1 
289372_1 
269175 
364037 
282588 
430407 
307933 
220075 
677061 
344963 
347365 
240104_3 
719437 
283172 
451228 
461936 
488322 
623984 
497626 
665643 
290007_1 
533920 
220249 
219037 

459823 

Region 

CFR 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
Atl 
NER 
NEO 
CFR 
Atl 
Hous 
Atl 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NCR 
Milw 
NER 
MHR 
Atl 
NCR 
NER 
Hous 
Ore 
WDC 
WDC 
CFR 
CFR 
MVR 
NYR 
NCR 
Atl 

NCR 

Best Tm 

2:04.335 
2:04.332 
2:04.861 
2:05.754 
2:05.531 
2:05.857 
2:05.605 
2:05.668 
2:06.753 
2:06.470 
2:06.866 
2:06.562 
2:07.758 
2:07.502 
2:07.616 
2:07.716 
2:07.706 
2:07.417 
2:08.117 
2:07.773 
2:06.770 
2:07.245 
2:09.295 
2:07.602 
2:10.052 
2:06.667 
2:11.474 
2:13.525 
2:17.681 
2:05.740 
2:08.445 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
9 
4 

Make/Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charles Town WV 

Jupiter FL 

Gainesville GA 

Greenwich CT 

Solon OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

GERMANTOWN TN

Kemah TX 

Atlanta GA 

Boyds MD 

Greenland NH 

Darien CT 

Gloversville NY 

Reidsville NC 

Oshkosh WI 

Duxbury MA 

Ballston Spa NY 

Germantown TN 

Matthews NC 

Southbury CT 

Abilene TX 

Government Camp OR

Annapolis MD 

Washington DC 

Sanibel FL 

Sanibel FL 

North Lima OH 

New Haven CT 

Pittsboro NC 

Hartwell GA 

Kernersville NC 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

PCS 

Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup/BGW Dental

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports

Comprent 

Access Companies 

ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing

Windsor Customs 

Briggs Belt System/BRM Medical Consulting

Johnstown Auto Parts 

PM Racing 

Jacobs Design Homes/Elite Autospost

ICERACE.COM 

Comprent Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports 

Senva Sensors 

Absolute Fire Protection / Pye Barker Fire & Security

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT

SRG Autosport/Masters Class

PM Racing 

Dd4hire.com 

Alliance Autosport 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 25:04.202 
Car 55: Loss of 3 positions in class, reprimand and 1 penalty point per RD - GCR 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 4/6/2024 5:09:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.116 

Avg. Speed 

93.913 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.332 

Best Speed 

94.682 

Best Lap by 

123 - Charles Russell Turner 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7-Spec Ford 

G7 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:20:58 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 15:15 

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

123 
61 
2 

19 
17 
29 
6 

198 
8 

97 
33 
00 
30 
72 

111 
177 
40 
42 

171 
77 

179 
21 
18 
98 
51 
34 
32 
68 
23 
55 

22 
4 

144 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Charles Russell Turner 
Brian Schofield 
Morgan Burkhard 
Todd Vanacore 
Ben Albano 
John Greene 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
James Libecco 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Keith Grant 
Cooper Travis 
Scott Monroe 
Mac Harrison 
Lee Hill 
Bruce Myers 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Patrick Stringer 
Craig Chase 
Ben Jacobs 
Andre Perra 
Conner Grant 
Charlie Rogers 
Charles Pigeon 
Craig Wheatley 
Andrew Adler 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Nick Doinoff 
James Goughary 
Daniel Mathias 
Sam Schechter 

Lee McNeish 
Steve Zemaitis 
Bryan Yates 

Member# 

506430 
232284 
367615 
437801 
460647 
246522 
533920 
292895 
269175 
240104_1 
719437 
289372_1 
623984 
220075 
282588 
307933 
347365 
430407 
677061 
461936 
240104_3 
220249 
451228 
497626 
665643 
344963 
290007_1 
135611 
488322 
364037 

283172 
219037 
459823 

Region 

WDC 
CFR 
WDC 
CFR 
NER 
Atl 
NYR 
NEO 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
Hous 
WDC 
NCR 
NER 
MHR 
MHR 
NER 
Milw 
Ore 
Atl 
NCR 
Hous 
CFR 
CFR 
NER 
MVR 
FLA 
WDC 
WDC 

NER 
Atl 
NCR 

Best Tm 

2:04.723 
2:04.720 
2:05.143 
2:05.403 
2:05.346 
2:05.910 
2:05.756 
2:05.657 
2:06.518 
2:06.698 
2:06.110 
2:06.556 
2:06.491 
2:06.401 
2:07.010 
2:07.302 
2:07.312 
2:06.889 
2:08.280 
2:07.919 
2:08.457 
2:06.814 
2:10.099 
2:09.653 
2:11.203 
2:08.729 
2:16.892 
2:05.578 
2:11.582 
2:11.745 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
4 
1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 

Montpelier VA 

Lakeland FL 

Charles Town WV 

Ormond Beach FL 

Greenwich CT 

Gainesville GA 

New Haven CT 

Solon OH 

Atlanta GA 

GERMANTOWN TN

Matthews NC 

Kemah TX 

Washington DC 

Reidsville NC 

Greenland NH 

Gloversville NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Darien CT 

Oshkosh WI 

Government Camp OR

Germantown TN 

Pittsboro NC 

Abilene TX 

Sanibel FL 

Sanibel FL 

Duxbury MA 

North Lima OH 

Jupiter FL 

Annapolis MD 

Boyds MD 

Southbury CT 

Hartwell GA 

Kernersville NC 

Sponsor 

PCS 

PM Racing 

Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup/BGW Dental

ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing

Comprent 

Comprent Motorsports 

Access Companies 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT

PM Racing 

Briggs Belt System/BRM Medical Consulting

Johnstown Auto Parts 

ICERACE.COM 

Jacobs Design Homes/Elite Autospost

Senva Sensors 

Comprent Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class

PM Racing 

Dd4hire.com 

Motion Dynamics 

Absolute Fire Protection / Pye Barker Fire & Security

Windsor Customs 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 29:19.735 
Car 42: Probation for 3 race weekends, 1 penalty point per RD - GCR 3.11.1.ABCD 

Printed: 4/7/2024 4:36:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.020 

Avg. Speed 

93.655 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.720 

Best Speed 

94.387 

Best Lap by 

61 - Brian Schofield 

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7-Spec Ford 

G7 Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:45:06 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 14:45 

Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

199 
24 
1 

195 
42 
6 

115 
26 
8 

55 
12 
7 

16 
60 
49 
2 

17 

134 
75 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Ethan Jacobs 
Camden Gruber 
Noah Harmon 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Michael Borden 
Marcello Paniccia 
Will Robinson 
Michael Tinis 
Austin Hill 
Aryton Grim 
Aaron Wilhelm 
Jason Fichter 
Ricardo Arruda 
Aiden Coleman 
Harbir Dass 
Jillian Fichter 
Whitfield Gregg 

Will Lucas 
Donald Squirek 

Member# 

685944 
624466 
674867 
687503 
468473 
690862 
673269 
376362 
636690 
694708 
657586 
464585 
482789 
697998 
642286 
466270 
360035 

710070 
437785 

Region 

Milw 
WDC 
CFR 
FLA 
Milw 
NYR 
Atl 
NYR 
OVR 
OVR 
NER 
FLA 
CSCC 
WDC 
NEO 
FLA 
NYR 

Atl 
Atl 

Best Tm 

2:10.663 
2:10.758 
2:10.719 
2:10.682 
2:10.814 
2:10.987 
2:11.065 
2:10.494 
2:10.559 
2:11.616 
2:12.506 
2:12.743 
2:12.064 
2:12.170 
2:10.879 
2:14.548 
2:17.391 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 

Oshkosh WI 

Winchester VA 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Lisbon WI 

Aurora ON 

Wilson WY 

East Meadow NY 

Frankfort OH 

Hilliard OH 

Burlington CT 

Jupiter Fla 

Westlake Village CA

Glenwood MD 

Solon OH 

Jupiter Fla 

Manson WA 

Dahlonega GA 

Peachtree Corners GA

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes/Mazda/Holiday Mazda/HRX

Planet Miata / RP Performance / CGR

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling

Emzone/Zone Mechanical Inc

MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos Engineering /Grid Motor Cars

Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Aluma Trailers/PJ Trailers/Big Tex Trailers/CM Beds/G-Loc Bra

CRP Racing/Coverlink Insurance/Peach Cobbler Factory/X-Factor Racing/GoGo Squeez/Wright Graphic

Flatout Motorsports 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Ai-Integration 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body

Flatout Motorsports 

Dewbuck Consulting/Formidable Racing Development

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:10.494) for SMX by Michael Tinis. 
Total Race Time: 26:16.348 

Printed: 4/7/2024 12:10:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.314 

Avg. Speed 

89.615 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.494 

Best Speed 

90.211 

Best Lap by 

26 - Michael Tinis 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 8-Spec MX-5 

G8 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:06:11 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/6/2024 15:55 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

1 
199 

6 
195 
42 
8 

24 
60 
12 

134 
49 

115 
7 
2 

16 
17 
26 
55 

75 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 

Name 

Noah Harmon 
Ethan Jacobs 
Marcello Paniccia 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Michael Borden 
Austin Hill 
Camden Gruber 
Aiden Coleman 
Aaron Wilhelm 
Will Lucas 
Harbir Dass 
Will Robinson 
Jason Fichter 
Jillian Fichter 
Ricardo Arruda 
Whitfield Gregg 
Michael Tinis 
Aryton Grim 

Donald Squirek 

Member# 

674867 
685944 
690862 
687503 
468473 
636690 
624466 
697998 
657586 
710070 
642286 
673269 
464585 
466270 
482789 
360035 
376362 
694708 

437785 

Region 

CFR 
Milw 
NYR 
FLA 
Milw 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
Atl 
NEO 
Atl 
FLA 
FLA 
CSCC 
NYR 
NYR 
OVR 

Atl 

Best Tm 

2:11.439 
2:11.416 
2:10.508 
2:11.024 
2:11.327 
2:11.239 
2:11.310 
2:12.229 
2:12.544 
2:12.564 
2:12.192 
2:11.388 
2:12.553 
2:13.928 
2:13.950 
2:18.679 
2:11.426 
2:12.118 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Oshkosh WI 

Aurora ON 

Boca Raton FL 

Lisbon WI 

Frankfort OH 

Winchester VA 

Glenwood MD 

Burlington CT 

Dahlonega GA 

Solon OH 

Wilson WY 

Jupiter Fla 

Jupiter Fla 

Westlake Village CA

Manson WA 

East Meadow NY 

Hilliard OH 

Peachtree Corners GA

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes/Mazda/Holiday Mazda/HRX

Emzone/Zone Mechanical Inc

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling

Southern Ohio Equipment/AKE Fire/Aluma Trailers/PJ Trailers/Big Tex Trailers/CM Beds/G-Loc Bra

Planet Miata / RP Performance / CGR

Ai-Integration 

Flatout Motorsports 

Dewbuck Consulting/Formidable Racing Development

Northcoast Medical Group 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body

Flatout Motorsports 

MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos Engineering /Grid Motor Cars

CRP Racing/Coverlink Insurance/Peach Cobbler Factory/X-Factor Racing/GoGo Squeez/Wright Graphic

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 24:11.672 

Printed: 4/7/2024 5:49:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Bodnar 

Race Director: Kathy Barnes 

Sanction: 24-ST-61737 

*N-Number;T-Transponder (See Timing)

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.084 

Avg. Speed 

89.202 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.508 

Best Speed 

90.201 

Best Lap by 

6 - Marcello Paniccia 

Official

2024 Spring Sprints Super Tour 

Group 8-Spec MX-5 

G8 Race 2 

Race started at 15:39:31 

VIRginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

4/7/2024 15:40 
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